Body

Seats

Number of Doors
Vehicle length

Vehicle width

Width including mirrors
Vehicle height
Wheelbase

Overhang front

Rear overhang

Ground clearance
Turning radius

Track front

Rear track

Legroom front
Legroom 2nd row
Shoulder room front
Shoulder room 2nd row
Headroom front
Maximum headroom 2nd row
Headroom front with Sunroof

Maximum headroom 2nd row with sunroof

Front Seat Volume

Rear Seat Volume
Luggage volume [V211-2]
Trunk volume (SAE)

US Tank capacity

Curb weight

Gross weight

Payload

Power Unit
Engine type
Config/No of cyls/valves

Engine Technology

Stroke

Bore

Displacement

Compression rate

Engine power

Engine torque

Emission classification (type-certified)

Transmission
Transmission type
Gear ratios

1 st

2nd

3rd

Am

5th

6lh

7lh

8(h

Reverse gear
Final drive ratio

BMW X1 xDrive28i

Ibs

5

4
175.4
71.7
81.1
62.5
105.1
338
365
7.2
374
615
61.6
40.4
37
55.6
55.2
419
39.4
40.4
382
545
467
17.8-54.7
27.1-58.7
16.1
3,660
4,720
900

B46
in linel4/4

BMW TwinPower Turbo technology

with turbocharger
94.6

82

1998

10.2

228 @ 5,000 rpm
258 @ 1,250 rpm
SULEV

Aisin F22

5.25
3.03
1.95
1.46
1.22
1.00
0.81
0.67
4.02
3.20

BMW X1 xDrive28i



Performance

Top speed mph 130
Top speed optional mph 143
0-60 mph s 6.3
Suspension type front - 1-link drive suspension strut axle
Rear suspension central pivot axle
Steering type rack-and-pinion
Power-steering -- EPS
Steering transmission, overall 1 15.7
Front brake - disc ventilated
Rear brake disc ventilated
Front / rear tires 225/50 R18 99w XL
Front / rear rims - 7,5Jx 18 LM
Front rack inch 61.5
Rear track inch 61.6
Run flat tires - yes
Cx -- 0.31
Generator amperage A 150
Alternator output W 2100
Battery Capacity (low voltage) Ah 80
System voltage (low voltage) V 12

BMW Group In America

BMW of North America, LLC has been present in the United States since 1975. Rolls-
Royce Motor Cars NA, LLC began distributing vehicles in 2003. The BMW Group in the
United States has grown to include marketing, sales, and financial service organizations for
the BMW brand of motor vehicles, including motorcycles, the MINI brand, and the Rolls-
Royce brand of Motor Cars; DesignworksUSA, a strategic design consultancy in California; a
technology office in Silicon Valley and various other operations throughout the country.
BMW Manufacturing Co., LLC in South Carolina is part of BMW Group’s global
manufacturing network and is the exclusive manufacturing plant for all X5 and X3 Sports
Activity Vehicles and X6 and X4 Sports Activity Coupes. The BMW Group sales
organization is represented in the U.S. through networks of 339 BMW passenger car and
BMW Sports Activity Vehicle centers, 146 BMW motorcycle retailers, 122 MINI passenger
car dealers, and 35 Rolls-Royce Motor Car dealers. BMW (US) Holding Corp., the BMW
Group’s sales headquarters for North America, is located in Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey.


http://www.bmwusanews.com/
http://www.twitter.com/BMWUSANews
http://www.bmwgroupna.com/

