BMW X1 xDrive28i

Body		
Seats		5
Number of Doors		4
Vehicle length	inch	175.4
Vehicle width	inch	71.7
Width including mirrors	inch	81.1
Vehicle height	inch	62.5
Wheelbase	inch	105.1
Overhang front	inch	33.8
Rear overhang	inch	36.5
Ground clearance	inch	7.2
Turning radius	ft	37.4
Track front	inch	61.5
Rear track	inch	61.6
Legroom front	inch	40.4
Legroom 2nd row	inch	37
Shoulder room front	inch	55.6
Shoulder room 2nd row	inch	55.2
Headroom front	inch	41.9
Maximum headroom 2nd row	inch	39.4
Headroom front with Sunroof	inch	40.4
Maximum headroom 2nd row with sunroof	inch	38.2
Front Seat Volume	ft³	54.5
Rear Seat Volume	ft ³	46.7
Luggage volume [V211-2]	ft³	17.8-54.7
Trunk volume (SAE)	ft ³	27.1-58.7
US Tank capacity	gal	16.1
Curb weight	lbs	3,660
Gross weight	lbs	4,720
Payload	lbs	900
Power Unit		
Engine type		B46
Config/No of cyls/valves		in line/4/4
		BMW TwinPower Turbo technology
Engine Technology		with turbocharger
Stroke	mm	94.6
Bore	mm	82
Displacement	cm ³	1998
Compression rate	:1	10.2
Engine power	bHP	228 @ 5,000 rpm
Engine torque	lb-ft	258 @ 1,250 rpm
Emission classification (type-certified)		SULEV
Transmission		
Transmission type		Aisin F22
Gear ratios		, 22
1 st		5.25
2 nd		3.03
3 rd		1.95
4 th		1.46
5 th		1.22
6 th		1.00
7 th		0.81
- th		
8 th		0.67
8"' Reverse gear		4.02

BMW X1 xDrive28i

Performance		
Top speed	mph	130
Top speed optional	mph	143
0-60 mph	S	6.3
Suspension type front		1-link drive suspension strut axle
Rear suspension		central pivot axle
Steering type		rack-and-pinion
Power-steering		EPS
Steering transmission, overall	:1	15.7
Front brake		disc ventilated
Rear brake		disc ventilated
Front / rear tires		225/50 R18 99W XL
Front / rear rims		7,5J x 18 LM
Front rack	inch	61.5
Rear track	inch	61.6
Run flat tires		yes
Cx		0.31
Generator amperage	Α	150
Alternator output	W	2100
Battery Capacity (low voltage)	Ah	80
System voltage (low voltage)	V	12

BMW Group In America

BMW of North America, LLC has been present in the United States since 1975. Rolls-Royce Motor Cars NA, LLC began distributing vehicles in 2003. The BMW Group in the United States has grown to include marketing, sales, and financial service organizations for the BMW brand of motor vehicles, including motorcycles, the MINI brand, and the Rolls-Royce brand of Motor Cars; DesignworksUSA, a strategic design consultancy in California; a technology office in Silicon Valley and various other operations throughout the country. BMW Manufacturing Co., LLC in South Carolina is part of BMW Group's global manufacturing network and is the exclusive manufacturing plant for all X5 and X3 Sports Activity Vehicles and X6 and X4 Sports Activity Coupes. The BMW Group sales organization is represented in the U.S. through networks of 339 BMW passenger car and BMW Sports Activity Vehicle centers, 146 BMW motorcycle retailers, 122 MINI passenger car dealers, and 35 Rolls-Royce Motor Car dealers. BMW (US) Holding Corp., the BMW Group's sales headquarters for North America, is located in Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey.

#

_